
PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2011 

 
Table 1  

 
AGENCY: IRISH PRISONS SERVICE 

 
Quarter Ended 

 
% of overall Total value  
paid within 15 days 

 
Value of Payments  
within 15 days 

 
% No. of payments  
within 15 days 

 
No. of Payments  
within 15 days 
 

 
March  

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
June  

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
September 

 
87% 

 
€18,778,777 

 
76% 

 
4,284 

 
December 

 
90% 

 
€25,672,727 

 
69% 

 
4,206 

 

 

 
PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2011 

 
Table 2  

 
AGENCY: IRISH PRISONS SERVICE 

 

Quarter Ended 
 
% of overall Total value  
paid within 30 days 

 
Value of Payments  
within 30 days 

 
% No. of payments  
within 30 days 

 
No. of Payments  
within 30 days 
 

 
March  

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
June  

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
September 

 
99% 

 
€21,420,501 

 
98% 

 
5,536 

 


